

Code	Indicator	Currenc	Units	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2
ST01	Number of Islamic banks	n.a	G	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Number of domestic branch offices	n.a	G	19	19	25	25	25	25	30	30	32	32	32	32	32	32
	Number of ATMs	n.a	G
ST02	Number of employees	n.a	G	367	367	367	367	367	406	414	416	416	416	427	490	503	516
ST03	Total assets[@]	NC	T	61,116,439.1	68,046,025.5	65,710,613.4	70,277,050.9	81,072,778.9	83,077,648.1	83,717,271.6	91,004,664.2	96,133,389.0	99,616,417.9	101,654,687.7	111,478,993.3	122,938,382.9	145,916,847.1
	Total <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing (excluding interbank financing)	NC	T	29,144,956.5	32,681,268.0	34,763,817.6	37,502,519.0	36,823,113.8	39,376,268.1	37,663,037.5	42,866,819.2	40,299,526.6	42,233,262.1	43,309,409.4	45,377,135.4	40,206,936.6	44,635,463.9
	<i>Sukuk</i> holdings	NC	T	1,199,302.9	1,154,620.5	1,108,290.4	1,060,251.9	1,010,442.0	958,795.2	8,905,244.0	6,068,953.1	6,011,379.7	6,778,895.9	9,272,785.4	10,165,012.1	23,300,931.6	36,894,344.5
	Cash Balances	NC	T	2,035,619.5	1,993,114.1	2,439,777.0	2,580,731.5	2,918,371.0	3,129,163.8	3,542,836.2	2,651,233.4	3,806,599.6	3,549,713.5	3,517,353.5	3,969,149.0	4,741,689.7	5,185,535.2
	Balances with the Central Bank of Nigeria	NC	T	17,732,121.8	20,686,673.6	16,752,216.7	18,926,121.8	24,558,253.2	17,058,009.7	14,781,906.0	21,243,189.0	25,541,514.9	30,319,015.8	22,174,383.7	19,440,601.9	27,552,154.3	23,880,118.5
	Balances with other banks in Nigeria	NC	T	617,034.7	911,460.0	532,379.9	627,174.9	508,691.8	340,472.5	963,510.8	301,707.8	569,630.8	302,860.1	471,856.1	399,322.4	550,363.4	-11,193.9
	Balances with other banks abroad	NC	T	1,621,650.5	2,228,169.5	897,487.0	1,040,750.4	5,675,671.6	8,081,727.6	7,486,631.8	5,187,802.2	5,490,222.5	4,606,064.2	10,059,024.9	7,171,966.6	7,220,340.4	12,559,513.6
	Interbank financing	NC	...	0.0	0.0	1,054,246.6	1,054,246.6	1,054,246.6	1,054,246.6	0.0	0.0	518,493.2	513,561.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Other Assets	NC	T	7,214,163.6	6,872,932.5	6,557,867.4	5,757,619.8	6,817,565.6	11,440,598.8	8,645,483.5	10,815,360.0	12,063,884.1	9,395,370.6	5,474,840.7	15,605,161.0	7,428,793.1	8,971,570.9
	All other assets	NC	T	1,551,589.6	1,517,787.3	1,604,530.9	1,727,635.1	1,706,423.4	1,638,365.9	1,728,621.8	1,869,599.5	1,832,137.7	1,917,674.2	6,861,472.4	9,350,644.9	11,937,173.9	13,801,494.4
ST04	Total funding/liabilities and equities[@]	NC	T	58,646,187.1	65,230,797.5	62,718,830.1	67,287,931.0	81,072,778.9	83,077,648.1	83,717,272.3	91,004,664.2	96,133,389.0	99,616,417.9	101,654,687.7	111,478,993.3	122,938,382.9	145,828,218.6
	Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA)	NC	T	25,663,486.4	27,629,972.6	25,837,626.5	25,868,113.9	30,686,708.6	27,210,931.4	30,875,885.2	34,408,897.4	38,118,195.4	39,286,263.9	38,983,966.4	43,674,614.5	46,743,968.9	50,121,427.0
	Other remunerative funding (<i>Murabahah</i> , Commodity <i>Murabahah</i> etc.)	NC	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Nonremunerative funding (current account, <i>Wad'iah</i>)	NC	T	20,653,926.1	18,833,301.4	19,495,531.6	24,415,544.1	31,292,851.0	31,046,130.4	25,639,376.2	33,706,359.0	34,709,800.0	39,164,072.0	33,248,734.7	41,343,377.7	46,792,529.1	56,368,383.8
	<i>Sukuk</i> issued	NC
	Other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities issued	NC
	Interbank funding/liabilities	NC
	All other liabilities	NC	T	1,104,669.5	7,464,579.3	2,889,240.2	2,559,902.3	4,445,169.5	9,572,340.4	11,729,786.0	7,178,533.0	7,512,270.3	7,255,718.7	15,501,502.7	12,119,615.5	14,584,035.2	25,322,322.2
	Capital and reserves	NC	T	11,224,105.2	11,302,944.2	14,496,431.8	14,444,370.6	14,648,049.8	15,248,245.9	15,472,224.9	15,710,874.7	15,793,123.4	13,910,363.2	13,920,483.9	14,341,385.6	14,817,849.8	14,016,085.6
ST05	Total revenues	NC	T	51,282.6	96,213.2	240,707.5	424,979.6	1,698,174.7	705,855.3	5,091,022.1	6,996,537.2	2,192,182.7	4,470,557.1	5,736,089.8	8,067,426.7	2,737,469.3	3,682,181.1
	Financing based	NC	T	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1,529,157.1	490,129.7	4,486,260.0	6,132,746.6	1,548,936.8	3,066,556.6	4,581,872.3	6,255,217.5	1,654,752.3	3,336,932.1
	Investment based (<i>Sukuk</i> , other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities etc.)	NC	T	0.0	0.0	144,663.1	188,967.5	42,222.9	13,354.9	120,115.1	370,524.1	324,479.4	622,348.4	829,094.4	1,207,279.4	853,135.1	0.0
	Fee based	NC	T	23,556.0	21,240.3	21,869.9	35,069.4	45,842.3	51,189.8	122,302.6	64,015.9	300,908.8	616,574.1	63,698.1	144,946.3	159,615.8	357,093.2
	Other	NC	T	27,726.6	74,972.9	74,174.5	200,942.7	80,952.3	151,180.9	362,344.4	429,250.5	17,857.7	165,077.9	261,424.9	459,983.5	69,966.1	-11,844.3
ST06	Earnings before taxes and Zakat
ST07	Value (or percentage) of financing by type of <i>Shari'ah</i>-compliant	NC	T	29,144,958.5	32,681,272.0	34,763,819.6	37,502,523.0	36,823,113.8	39,354,791.3	38,092,401.6	43,291,660.1	40,724,367.5	42,824,562.4	43,309,409.4	45,377,135.4	40,206,936.6	44,635,463.9
	Total financing	NC	T	12,998,469.4	15,218,536.4	16,666,982.2	18,579,712.3	18,444,622.9	20,294,979.1	19,358,293.2	24,718,261.7	22,407,123.8	23,426,775.7	24,606,044.5	26,466,797.3	23,816,932.3	26,821,469.2
	<i>Murabahah</i>	NC
	Commodity <i>Murabahah</i> / <i>Tawwaruq</i>	NC
	<i>Salam</i>	NC
	<i>Istisna'</i>	NC	T	1,138,788.9	1,032,372.0	1,265,839.0	1,099,753.4	1,084,663.3	1,078,752.8	994,233.2	1,599,124.4	1,590,030.3	2,549,891.6	2,582,519.1	1,988,377.2	1,484,296.0	1,296,797.3
	<i>Ijarah</i> / <i>Ijarah Muntahia Bittamlik</i>	NC	T	14,218,017.6	15,024,741.5	15,483,611.9	16,495,379.2	15,921,514.8	16,662,156.8	16,417,685.2	15,625,192.7	15,381,975.5	15,519,944.9	14,837,144.6	16,747,625.0	14,725,004.4	16,344,093.4
	<i>Mudarabah</i>	NC
	<i>Musharakah</i>	NC	T	650,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,169,257.5	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Diminishing <i>Musharakah</i>	NC
	<i>Wakalah</i>	NC
	<i>Qard Hassan</i>	NC	T	139,680.5	205,618.1	147,384.5	127,674.1	172,312.8	118,902.6	122,190.0	149,081.2	145,237.9	127,950.2	114,443.7	174,335.8	180,703.9	173,104.0
	Others	NC
	(i)	NC
	(ii)	NC
	(iii)	NC
	Others	NC
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic banks

Source: Central Bank of Nigeria

Note:
T Indicates Thousands
G Indicates General number
NC Indicates National Currency
n.a Not applicable
(...) Indicates the data is not available

@ The structural Indicators data series on the subcomponents of 'Total assets' and 'Total funding/liabilities and equities' do not tend to agree with disaggregated position, because there are differences in the source documents; between the IIFS Management account data and the data submitted on the FinA, even though they are the same variable heads. The data source files are based on the IIFS Management account submission made in MS Excel, going forward, the Management account will be phased out, to be replaced by an electronic submission; FinA.